(2)  Reversal of Interest Expense
(3)  Reversal of Amortization of Debt Issuance Costs
(4)  Reflects Estimated Tax Impact at 40% of Reversal of Interest
   and Debt Issuance Costs
(5)  Includes $8.4 MM Gain on Sale of Investment and $2.9 MM
   Expense on Issuance of Warrants
(6)  Includes $9.3MM charge for inventory write-down to market

   Pro Forma Balance Sheet

(In 000's)
   As Reported   Pro Forma(fn1)
ASSETS   8/31/96   Adjustments   8/31/96
   --------   -----------   ---------
Cash & Cash
Equivalents   $6,509   $6,509
Other Current Assets   204,991   204,991
Investment Securities
- - CellStar   20,781   20,781
Equity Investment   8,522   8,522
P.P. & E. Net   6,760   6,760
Other Assets
(Including Debt
Issuance Costs)   7,311   (2,595)(fn2)   4,716
   --------   ------------   ---------
Total Assets   $254,874   ($2,595)   $252,279
   ========   ============   =========

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities   $48,004   $48,004
Deferred Income Taxes   7,518   7,518
Convertible
Subordinated Debt
   65,000   (65,000)   0
Other Debt   39,347   39,347
   --------   --------   ---------
Total Debt   104,347   (65,000)   39,347
   --------   --------   ---------
Total Liabilities   159,869   (65,000)   94,869
Minority Interest   836   836
Stockholders' Equity
   94,169   62,405(fn3)   156,574
   --------   --------   ---------
Total Liabilities &
Stockholders' Equity
   $254,874   ($2,595)   $252,279
   ========   ========   =========

(1)  Assumes exchange offer occurred August 31, 1996 (100%
   participation)
(2)  Reversal of Unamortized Debt Issuance Costs
(3)  Net Increase in Stockholder's Equity

SCRIPT_BONDHOLDER CALLS

INTRODUCTION:

Hello, my name is   from Audiovox.  I am calling with
respect to the exchange offer for our bonds.

- - Did you receive the Bond Exchange material sent out by the
  Company?  If not, will send.

- - Are you still a bondholder?  If yes, go to next question.

- - May I ask how many bonds you hold?